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CERTIFICATE OF THE VICE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TEMPE, 
ARIZONA, RELATIVE TO THE SPECIAL BOND ELECTION HELD IN AND FOR 

THE CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA, ON MAY 21, 2002. 

The Vice Mayor (acting in the absence of the Mayor) and Council of the City of 
Tempe, Arizona, hereby certify as follows: 

1. Pursuant to the resolution passed and adopted by the Mayor and Council on 
January 17, 2002, an election was duly and regularly held on May 21, 2002, for the purpose of 
approving the issuance and sale of bonds in the total principal amount of$158,000,000 (the 
"bonds") to provide funds to make various municipal improvements. 

2. The election had been conducted and the official returns thereof have been 
filed as required by law and that the total number of votes cast at the special bond election in 
answer to the question submitted were as follows: 

VOTES, YES VOTES, NO 
(for creating (against creating 

QUESTION the indebtedness) the indebtedness) 

1. Water And Sewer Improvement 
2. Street Improvements 
3. Law Enforcement 
4. Fire Protection 
5. Community Services/ 

Park Improvements 

14,831 
14,707 
14,365 
15,702 
13,254 

3,836 
4,018 
4,270 
2,993 
5,402 

TOTAL 
VOTES 
CAST 

18,667 
18,725 
18,635 
18,695 
18,656 

The tabulated votes for each specified bond question is set forth in the attached final cumulative 
report. 

3. The majority of the votes cast at the election was for creating the indebted-
ness of the City in the total authorized principal amount of$158,000,000 by the issuance and sale 
of all of the bonds as described in all of the questions. The Vice Mayor and Council hereby order 
the issuance and sale of all the bonds of this issue. 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Vice Mayor and members of this Council present at the canvass 
have hereunto placed their hands and caused the same to be attested by the Clerk and the seal of 
the City of Tempe to be affixed hereto on May 30,2002. 

·~~ 
p ~ "Councilmember 

~ J t3c~~_fl~ ~177;, 
.~ Councilmember 

ATTEST: } ~/) 
f)')(/ 

kktf; k Jv)j--
~· -- ~; \ , I 
~ity Clerk~ . ._) / 

I 
(SEAL) 

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY 
RECORDER OF MARICOPA COill~TY, ARIZO~NA. 
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SUMMARY REPORT MARICOPA COUNTY FINAL OFFICIAL RH:SULTS 

JURISDICTIONAL ELECTION 
MAY 21, 2002 

RUN DATE:05/23/02 04:16 PM REPORT-EL4!5 PAGE 001 

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT 

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 19) 19 100.00 TEMPE QUESTION 1 

REGISTERED VOTERS - TEMPE . 75,724 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 

BALLOTS CAST - TEMPE. 20,056 FOR THE BONDS 14,831 79.45 

VOTER TURNOUT - TEMPE 26.49 AGAINST THE BONDS. 3,836 20.55 
Over Votes 10 

COUNCILMEMBER - TEMPE Under Votes 1,379 

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2 
COPPLE, LEONARD W. 9,370 29.25 
GORONKIN, PAM . 9,412 29.38 TEMPE QUESTION 2 

MANSPERGER, JAY 5,809 18.13 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 

MCKNIGHT, CAROL 7,294 22.77 FOR THE BONDS 14,707 78.54 

WRITE-IN. 123 . 38 AGAINST THE BONDS . 4,018 21.46 

WRITE-IN. 29 .09 Over Votes 6 

Over Votes 104 Under Votes 1,325 

Under Votes 7,971 

TEMPE QUESTION 3 

CITY OF TEMPE PROPOSITION 200 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 FOR THE BONDS 14,365 77.09 

YES 10,345 52.44 AGAINST THE BONDS. 4,270 22.91 

NO. 9,381 47.56 Over Votes 5 

Over Votes 25 Under Votes 1,416 

Under Votes 305 

TEMPE QUESTION 4 
CITY OF TEMPE PROPOSITION 400 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 

VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 FOR THE BONDS 15,702 83.99 

YES 14,249 74.98 AGAINST THE BONDS. 2,993 16.01 

NO. 4,754 25.02 Over Votes 7 

Over Votes 5 Under Votes 1,354 

Under Votes 1,048 



SUMMARY REPORT 

RUN DATE:05/23/02 04:16 PM 

TEMPE QUESTION 5 
VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 

FOR THE BONDS . 
AGAINST THE BONDS. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes . 

MARICOPA COUNTY 
JURISDICTIONAL ELECTION 
MAY 21, 2002 

VOTES PERCENT 

13,254 
5,402 

3 
1,397 

71.04 
28.96 

FINAL OFFICIAL Rll:SUL'rS 
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MAY 21, 2002 GENERAL ELECTION- FINAL RESULTS BY POLLING PLACE 

REGISTERED VOTERS: 
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST: 
EARLY BALLOTS CAST: 
ELECTION DAY BALLOTS CAST: 
VOTER TURNOUT 

1 2 3 
CANDIDATES Al 

HIST COT ASU 
MUS FIELD INFO 
EUM svcs CTR 

Copple 353 383 68 
224/129 228/155 45/23 

Goronkin 315 391 84 
210/105 228!163 48/36 

Mansperger 222 211 53 
128/94 120/91 36/17 

McKnight 313 386 85 
203/110 210/176 50/35 

BALLOTS 782 930 229 

CAST 477/305 524/406 141/88 

75,724 
20,056 
12,545 
7,511 

26.49% 

4 5 

ESCA ELKS 
LANTE LODG 
CTR 

195 333 
117/78 212/121 

219 317 
'""148i71 203/114 

149 203 
88/61 108/95 

222 268 
146/76 160/108 

519 716 
328/191 436/280 

6 

COMM 
CHRIST 
CHRCH 

260 
133/127 

240 
135/105 

116 
68/48 

146 
81/65 

523 
290/233 

ELECTED: COPPLE, GORONKIN 
NUMBERS BELOW: TOTAL VOTES 

Early Votes/Election Day Votes 
TOP 10 POLLING PLACES: Early Votes- 18, 19, 17, 13, 15, 16, 9, 11, 7, 12 
TOP 10 POLLING PLACES: Election Day- 15, 17, 19, 18, 16, 9, 7, 13, 8, 2 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

UN IV TD3 CONN CONT- PYLE TEMPE FIRST TUHSD LAKES LAKE-
PRES ADMN OLLY EMPO CTR CHRCH BAPT. DIST. COMM SHORE 
CHRCH OFFC SCHL M.H.P. NAZAR CHRCH OFFICE CTR. CHRCH 

622 488 647 358 430 456 736 296 712 526 
374/248 296/192 426/221 190/168 270/160 314/142 520/216 180/116 413/299 342/184 

536 472 537 328 461 475 632 391 665 608 
339/197 2B3i189 355/182 197/131 300/161 343/132 438/194 240/151 427/238 416/192 

269 289 322 235 323 272 401 230 455 416 
149/120 160/129 197/125 146/89 190/133 182/90 272/129 145/85 235/220 252/164 

346 367 534 360 423 339 562 316 549 462 
209/137 216/151 344/190 220/140 270/153 224/115 415/147 199/117 292/257 305/157 

1086 995 1225 788 1052 944 1391 807 1499 1282 
653/433 566/429 775/450 459/329 662/390 637/307 961/430 492/315 843/656 806/476 

17 18 19 
VOTE 

TRI-CITY KYRN MISSN TOTALS 
ALLNC MARIPOS DEL 
CHRCH SCHL SOL 

798 837 872 9370 
521/277 611/226 607/265 6023/3347 

867 882 992 9412 
590/277 647/235 698/294 6245/3167 

548 506 589 5809 
312/236 361/145 361/228 3510/229S 

576 527 513 7294 
353/223 373/154 326/187 4596/2698 

1700 313 1861 20,056 
1050/650 1223/504 1222/639 12545/751 i 


