When recorded return to:

City of Tempe basket



MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER

HELEN PURCELL

2002-0588860 06/10/02 09:27

8 0F 8

KELLEYC

CERTIFICATE OF THE VICE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA, RELATIVE TO THE SPECIAL BOND ELECTION HELD IN AND FOR THE CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA, ON MAY 21, 2002.

The Vice Mayor (acting in the absence of the Mayor) and Council of the City of Tempe, Arizona, hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to the resolution passed and adopted by the Mayor and Council on January 17, 2002, an election was duly and regularly held on May 21, 2002, for the purpose of approving the issuance and sale of bonds in the total principal amount of \$158,000,000 (the "bonds") to provide funds to make various municipal improvements.
- 2. The election had been conducted and the official returns thereof have been filed as required by law and that the total number of votes cast at the special bond election in answer to the question submitted were as follows:

	VOTES, YES	VOTES, NO	TOTAL
	(for creating	(against creating	VOTES
QUESTION	the indebtedness)	the indebtedness)	CAST
1. Water And Sewer Improvement	14,831	3,836	18,667
2. Street Improvements	14,707	4,018	18,725
3. Law Enforcement	14,365	4,270	18,635
4. Fire Protection	15,702	2,993	18,695
5. Community Services/	13,254	5,402	18,656
Park Improvements			

The tabulated votes for each specified bond question is set forth in the attached final cumulative report.

3. The majority of the votes cast at the election was for creating the indebtedness of the City in the total authorized principal amount of \$158,000,000 by the issuance and sale of all of the bonds as described in all of the questions. The Vice Mayor and Council hereby order the issuance and sale of all the bonds of this issue.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Vice Mayor and members of this Council present at the canvass have hereunto placed their hands and caused the same to be attested by the Clerk and the seal of the City of Tempe to be affixed hereto on May 30, 2002.

Vice Mayor

Councilmember

/

Councilmember

Councilmember

ATTEST:

Lity Clerk

(SEAL)

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA.

SUMMARY REPORT MARICOPA COUNTY FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURISDICTIONAL ELECTION

	RUN DATE:05/23/02 04:16 PM	M	AY 21, 2002			R	EPORT-	-EL45	PAGE 001
	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	VOTES	PERCENT					VOTES :	PERCENT
	PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 19)	19 75,724 20,056	100.00	TEMPE QUESTION 1 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 FOR THE BONDS	:	•		14,831 3,836 10 1,379	79.45 20.55
	VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 2 COPPLE, LEONARD W	9,370 9,412 5,809 7,294 123 29 104 7,971	29.25 29.38 18.13 22.77 .38 .09	TEMPE QUESTION 2 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 FOR THE BONDS				14,707 4,018 6 1,325	78.54 21.46
smaking	CITY OF TEMPE PROPOSITION 200 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 YES	10,345 9,381 25 305	52.44 47.56	TEMPE QUESTION 3 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 FOR THE BONDS	:			14,365 4,270 5 1,416	77.09 22.91
	CITY OF TEMPE PROPOSITION 400 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 YES	14,249 4,754 5 1,048	74.98 25.02	TEMPE QUESTION 4 VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1 FOR THE BONDS AGAINST THE BONDS Over Votes Under Votes	:		•	15,702 2,993 7 1,354	83.99 16.01

SUMMARY REPORT

MARICOPA COUNTY
JURISDICTIONAL ELECTION
MAY 21, 2002

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:05/23/02 04:16 PM

VOTES PERCENT

TEMPE QU	ESTION 5						
VOTE FOR	NOT MORE	THAN	1				
FOR THE	BONDS .					13,254	71.04
AGAINST	THE BONDS					5,402	28.96
Over	Votes .					3	
TIndon	Votos					1.397	

REPORT-EL45 PAGE 002

MAY 21, 2002 GENERAL ELECTION - FINAL RESULTS BY POLLING PLACE

REGISTERED VOTERS:

75,724

ELECTED: COPPLE, GORONKIN

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST:

20,056

NUMBERS BELOW: **TOTAL VOTES**

EARLY BALLOTS CAST: ELECTION DAY BALLOTS CAST: 12,545

Early Votes/Election Day Votes

7,511 **VOTER TURNOUT** 26.49%

TOP 10 POLLING PLACES: Early Votes – 18, 19, 17, 13, 15, 16, 9, 11, 7, 12 TOP 10 POLLING PLACES: Election Day – 15, 17, 19, 18, 16, 9, 7, 13, 8, 2

CANDIDATES	AZ HIST MUS EUM	COT FIELD SVCS	3 ASU INFO CTR	ESCA LANTE CTR	5 ELKS LODG	6 COMM CHRIST CHRCH	7 UNIV PRES CHRCH	8 TD3 ADMN OFFC	9 CONN OLLY SCHL	CONT- EMP0 M.H.P.	11 PYLE CTR	12 TEMPE CHRCH NAZAR	FIRST BAPT. CHRCH	TUHSD DIST. OFFICE	LAKES COMM CTR.	16 LAKE- SHORE CHRCH	TRI-CITY ALLNC CHRCH	KYRN MARIPOS SCHL	MISSN DEL SOL	VOTE TOTALS
Copple	353 224/129	383 228/155	68 45/23	195 117/78	333 212/121	260 133/127	622 374/248	488 296/192	647 426/221	358 190/168	430 270/160	456 314/142	736 520/216	296 180/116	712 413/299	526 342/184	798 521/277	837 611/226	872 607/265	9370 6023/3347
Goronkin	315 210/105	391 228/163	84 48/36	219 148/71	317 203/114	240 135/105	536 339/197	472 283/189	537 355/182	328 197/131	461 300/161	475 343/132	632 438/194	391 240/151	665 427/238	608 416/192	867 590/277	882 647/235	992 698/294	9412 6245/3167
Mansperger	222 128/94	211 120/91	53 36/17	149 88/61	203 108/95	116 68/48	269 149/120	289 160/129	322 197/125	235 146/89	323 190/133	272 182/90	401 272/129	230 145/85	455 235/220	416 252/164	548 312/236	506 361/145	589 361/228	5809 3510/2299
McKnight	313 203/110	386 210/176	85 50/35	222 146/76	268 160/108	146 81/65	346 209/137	367 216/151	534 344/190	360 220/140	423 270/153	339 224/115	562 415/147	316 199/117	549 292/257	462 305/157	576 353/223	527 373/154	513 326/187	7294 4596/2698
BALLOTS CAST	782 477/305	930 524/406	229 141/88	519 328/191	716 436/280	523 290/233	1086 653/433	995 566/429	1225 775/450	788 459/329	1052 662/390	944 637/307	1391 961/430	807 492/315	1499 843/656	1282 806/476	1700 1050/650	313 1223/504	1861 1222/639	20,056 12545/7511